Total Return Based on Common Share Net Asset Value is the combination of changes in common share net asset
value, reinvested dividend income at net asset value and reinvested capital gains distributions at net asset value, if
any. The last dividend declared in the period, which is typically paid on the first business day of the following
month, is assumed to be reinvested at the ending net asset value. The actual reinvest price for the last dividend
declared in the period may often be based on the Fund’s market price (and not its net asset value), and therefore
may be different from the price used in the calculation. Total returns are not annualized.

110 Nuveen Investments

Edgar Filing: NUVEEN DIVIDEND ADVANTAGE MUNICIPAL FUND 3 - Form N-CSR

210

Ratios/Supplemental Data
Ratios to Average Net

Assets
Ratios to Average Net

Assets
Applicable to Common

Shares
Applicable to Common

Shares

Total Returns
Before
Reimbursement(c)

After
Reimbursement(c)(d)

Based Ending
on Net

Common Based Assets
Share
Net on Applicable Net Net Portfolio

Asset Market
to

Common Investment Investment Turnover

Value(b) Value(b)
Shares
(000) Expenses(e)

Income
(Loss) Expenses(e)

Income
(Loss) Rate(f)

(4.58 )% (12.04 )% $429,385 1.53 % 5.58 % N/A N/A 22 %
19.46 21.15 474,432 1.64 5.70 N/A N/A 15
5.24 1.70 427,085 1.78 7.08 1.75 % 7.11 % 40
9.12 10.89 434,764 1.79 6.85 1.68 6.95 5
21.41 22.63 425,253 1.91 7.59 1.73 7.77 2

(5.93 ) (15.08 ) 578,508 1.71 4.66 N/A N/A 14
17.33 18.48 645,993 1.76 5.06 N/A N/A 22
5.83 4.59 587,047 1.53 6.93 1.46 7.00 30
11.41 17.04 595,413 1.17 7.21 1.02 7.36 7
25.08 33.89 573,088 1.26 7.98 1.04 8.20 2

(c) Ratios do not reflect the effect of dividend payments to Auction Rate Preferred shareholders, where applicable;
Net Investment Income (Loss) ratios reflect income earned and expenses incurred on assets attributable to ARPS,
MTP Shares, VMTP Shares and/or VRDP Shares, where applicable.

(d) After expense reimbursement from the Adviser, where applicable. As of March 31, 2011, the Adviser is no longer
reimbursing Dividend Advantage 2 (NXZ) for any fees and expenses. As of September 30, 2011, the Adviser is
no longer reimbursing Dividend Advantage 3 (NZF) for any fees and expenses.

(e) The expense ratios reflect, among other things, all interest expense and other costs related to MTP Shares, VMTP